
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016804-2022 

Contract

SSD 21 09 Digital Support for Carers

Derbyshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-016804

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034849  

Published 20 June 2022, 1:16pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Derbyshire County Council

County Hall

Matlock

DE4 3AG

Contact

Ms Gemma Ashby

Email

gemma.ashby@derbyshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1629532369

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016804-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016804-2022
mailto:gemma.ashby@derbyshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/
http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SSD 21 09 Digital Support for Carers

Reference number

DN618112

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Purchase a 6-month service to pilot county-wide digital support for unpaid carers from
Mobilise.

Mobilise are an online service who specialise in the delivery of online carer support, aimed at
improving carer resilience and grounded in a strengths-based approach through:

● Strategic use of technology to identify and support carers at scale

● Facilitation of carer-to-carer self-support

● Online services which ensure a seamless sign up and access experience

Mobilise are the only supplier from whom the required Good/Services can be obtained.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £45,000



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Purchase a 6-month service to pilot county-wide digital support for unpaid carers from
Mobilise.

Mobilise are an online service who specialise in the delivery of online carer support, aimed at
improving carer resilience and grounded in a strengths-based approach through:

● Strategic use of technology to identify and support carers at scale

● Facilitation of carer-to-carer self-support

● Online services which ensure a seamless sign up and access experience

Mobilise are the only supplier from whom the required Good/Services can be obtained.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Sole supplier

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SSD 21 09

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mobilise care Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Derbyshire County Council

Matlock

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-17T07:51:00+0100
	TCPDF




